Resolved that the City Clerk ask for bids for lighting the streets, alleys and public places of the city of Ann Arbor by electricity, for a term of five years, beginning first day of January, A. D. 1901, with not less than 120 arc lights of 2,000-candle power each and two incandescent lamps of 65 power each for 265 nights each year from twilight to 12:30 o'clock; 205 nights, all night, omitting moonlight nights according to the Philadelphia standard thereof, and said lights to be operated at all other times that the Common Council of said city or its duly authorized committee may designate.

And further, be it resolved, that bids for properly lighting the city with gas for the term of five years, from and after Jan. 1, A. D. 1901, are respectfully invited. Bids to be received not later than Saturday, Sept. 15, 1900.

The right is reserved to reject any and all bids.—Adopted.

By Ald. Hamilton:

Resolved, that the Ann Arbor Driving club be allowed to take clay from Oxford st. under the supervision of Street Commissioner.—Carried.

On motion the Council then adjourned.

JAMES E. HARKINS, Clerk.

Council Chambers, Ann Arbor, Mich., Aug. 10, 1900.

Special session.

Called to order by Clerk.

On motion of Ald. Grose, Ald. Hamilton was elected president pro tem.

Roll call: Present—Ald. Hamilton, Richards, Koch, Schlenker, Rohde, Kearns, Vandawarker, Brown, Grose, Jenney, Fischer—11. Absent—Ald. Weeks, Coon, Bliton, Pres. Seabolt—4. THE CALL.

Mayor's Office, Ann Arbor, Mich.

To James E. Harkins, Esq., City Clerk: Sir—Please issue the usual notice and call for special meeting of the Common Council of the City of Ann Arbor, to be held at the Council Chambers, on Friday evening, Aug. 10, 1900, at 8 o'clock local time, for the purpose of considering the report of the Board of Public Works transmitting the proposals for construction of the lateral sewer on East Catherine st., and awarding the contract for the construction of the same.

GOTTLOB LUICK, Mayor. Dated Aug. 10, 1900.

RESOLUTION FROM BOARD OF WORKS TO COUNCIL.

Ann Arbor, Aug. 8, 1900.

By Mr. Schleicher:

Resolved, that Bernhard Mast's bid of \$510.50 for the construction of the sewer on E. Catharine st. be accepted and referred to the Common Council for approval.

By order of Board of Public Works.

J. E. HARKINS, Clerk.

By Ald. Jenney:

Resolved that the resolution or report from the Board of Public Works be concurred in and adopted and that the contract be awarded to Bernhard Mast.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Ald. Hamilton, Richards, Koch, Schlenker, Rohde, Kearns, Vandawarker, Brown, Grose, Jenney, Fischer—11.

Nays-None.

On motion the Council adjourned.

JAS. E. HARKINS, Clerk.